
22-070-30 PB RN (03-28-23)

PURCHASING AGENDA ITEM 
Hernando County School District 

School Board Approval Meeting: March 28, 2023 

Bid No. 22-070-30 PB RN Bid Title: Motor Vehicles 

Recommend approval of this agenda item under the specific category below: 

☐Lowest Bid(s) ☐Request for Proposal(s) ☐Low Bid(s) Meeting Specification ☐Rejection/Cancellation

☐Revised Award ☐Renewal of Contract ☐Sole Source ☐Re-Award (Partial/Whole)

☐Bid Termination ☒Amendments to Award ☐Bid Extension ☐Emergency

☐Reversed Auction ☒ Piggyback Cooperative

Bid Contract Period: 11/17/2022 through 05/16/2023 ☐ N/A – One Time Purchase

Amended:  03/28/2023 through 05/16/2023 

Contract Type: ☐ Estimated ☐ Firm, Fixed ☐ Firm, Fixed ☒ Firm, Fixed Unit Prices,

Dollar Amount Dollar Amount Unit Prices Hourly Rates, Fees and/or

Percentages

Renewal Options: No. of Terms ☐ Length of ☒ Length of ☒ None

Remaining Each Term (month) Each Term (year)

Rationale/Reason:   6-month Renewal of the Piggyback Florida Department of Management Services ITB No. 25100000-21-STC 

for Motor Vehicles.  Hernando County School District Bid #22-070-30 PB RN has been assigned for internal tracking purposes. 

03/28/2023: Amended to include all awarded vendors available to purchase from Florida State Contract. 

Bidders Electronically Bids Received: No Bids: Late Bids: Rejected Bids:  N/A – Bids Not 

Downloaded From Public      Required: Piggyback 

Purchase Website:  n/a 

Submitted By: Neilson D.  McDonald School(s):  District Wide 

Director of Purchasing & Warehousing 

Requested By: Brian Still Department(s):  Support Operations 

Director of Maintenance 

Recommended award to the following vendors: See attached 

T/C CODE: 2230 
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Awarded Vendors – Florida State Contract 

 

Vendor:       Contact: 

Alan Jay Chevrolet-Cadillac, Inc.    Chris Wilson – chris.wilson@alanjay.com  
Alan Jay Enterprises of Wauchula, Inc. 
Alan Jay Ford Lincoln Mercury Inc. 
Alan Jay Nissan 
 
Garber Chevrolet Buick GMC, Inc.    Ryan Davis – rdavis@garberautomall.com 

Garber Ford, Inc.      Todd Brandt – tbrandt@garberautomall.com  

Gator Moto Utility Vehicles and More, LLC   Brett Jackrel – bjackrel@motoelectricvehicles.com  

Jeffrey-Allen, Inc.      Ben Sverdlow – statecontract@jeffreyalleninc.com  

Step One Automotive FD CW, LLC    Eric Jore - ejore@steponeauto.com  
Step One Automotive Group, LLC 
Step One Automotive HY BR, LLC 
 
Tampa Truck Center, LLC     Scott Endris – sendris@southporttruck.com  

Tropical Ford, Inc.      Jeremy Swain – worktrucks@tropicalford.com  
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